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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Culture of Inclusion

Perceptions of the faculty and staff culture with regard to equity,
diversity, and inclusion.

Engagement

Employees’ engagement with their work at the district.

Family Relationships

Perceptions of trusting relationships between educators and
families.

Feedback and Coaching

Perceptions of the amount and quality of feedback faculty and
staff receive from the school’s administrative leadership (e.g.
principal, assistant principal).

Inclusive Pedagogy

Educators’ use of instructional practices in support of equity,
diversity, and inclusion.

Professional Learning

Perceptions of the amount and quality of professional growth and
learning opportunities available to faculty and staff.

Safety and Discipline

Perceptions of the orderliness of the school environment and the
quality of school disciplinary practices.

45%

v1

since last survey

77%

a2

since last survey

65%

v1

since last survey

59%

-3

since last survey

62%

v1

since last survey

60%

a1

since last survey

70%

o

since last survey
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60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally
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School Climate

Perceptions of the overall school climate.

School Leadership

Perceptions of the effectiveness of the school’s administrative
leadership (e.g. principal, assistant principal).

4,502 responses

"Winter 2024 MNPS School Climate Survey (Teacher & Staff), 1. Teacher Survey"

80%

v2

since last survey

65%

v1

since last survey
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60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Culture of Inclusion

Your average Change

45% vi

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

4
4
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Q.1: How often do you have opportunities to learn
from other members of your staff about other races,
cultures, or other identities?

Once a week or more 10% . 402

Two or three timesa 16% 625
month
About once a month 23% 927
Once or twice a 35% 1402
semester

Not this year 16% [l 626

Favorable: 49%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.3: How well would your school support you in
addressing inequities related to race, culture, or other
identities among your school’s staff?

Extremely well 20% - 807

Quite well 39% 1560
Somewhat well 24% 951
Slightly well  11% 433

Notatallwell 6% [§ 219

Favorable: 60%

« 0 from last survey

Q.2: How often does your staff have honest
conversations about race, culture, or other identities?

Once a week or more 8%

Two or three times a 15%
month

About once a month 20%

Once or twice a 37%
semester

Not this year 20%

1475

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 43%

Q.4: How often do you participate in professional
learning about different races, cultures, or other

identities?

Once a week or more 3% I 110

Two or three timesa 7%
month

About once a month 16%

Once or twice a 50%

semester

Not this year 25%

1963

- o

0 from last survey
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Favorable: 26%
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ESSER 3.0 Input

How did people respond?

Q.1: Which of the following are your highest priorities

4
4
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EDUCATION

for the ESSER 3.0 funds? Select your top two

priorities.

Build Infrastructure 36%
(technology, facilities,
health services)

Accelerate Academics 36%

Grow People 69%
(educators and staff
support)

Every Student Known 44%
(social-emotional
learning, whole family
supports)

- s

B s
—— PE

I o

Q.3: Which of the following strategies is most

important for accelerating learning progress (or
addressing learning loss)? Select the top two most

important.

High-dosage tutoring 26%

Summer learning progra?3se

Intervention programs 67%
for literacy and
numeracy

Extended learning 24%
options (before and
after school programs)

Additional school 23%
counselors

Additional social 15%
workers

Professional 16%
development for
teachers and staff

B 1049
I o33
I 2670

B 555

B 003
B 508
B s36

Q.2: What is your biggest concern for students in the

upcoming school year?

Social-emotional
learning

Mental health needs
Physical well-being

Academic learning
progress

Economic challenges
(income reduction, job
loss, etc.)

Safety and security

Other

Page 5 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

12%

17%

2%

47%

10%

1%
2%

B 460
B 5o

| 61

I e

B 387

B 452

| 82
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Engagement
Your average Change

77% a2

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: My current duties and work assignments are Q.2: | am satisfied with the work | do.
interesting.
Strongly agree 37% - 1473
Strongly agree 34% - 1357 Agree 46% 1842
Agree 48% 1932 Neutral 1% 446
Neutral 14% 546

Disagree 5% 189

Disagree = 3% 120 Strongly disagree 2% |65

Strongly disagree 1% 55

a 3 from last survey Favorable: 83%

2 from last survey Favorable: 82%

Q.3: 1 am motivated to contribute more than what is Q.4:1 am proud to work for MNPS.

expected of me.

Strongly agree 35% - 1391
Strongly agree 39% - 1573 Agree 44% 1746
Agree 39% 1583 Neutral 17% 671
Neutral 13% 505

Disagree 3% 132

Disagree 6% 232 Strongly disagree 2% |67

Strongly disagree 3% |115

a 2 from last survey Favorable: 78%
a 2 from last survey Favorable: 79%
Q.5: Working for a public school system gives me a Q.6: | would feel comfortable referring a good friend
feeling of accomplishment. to work for this district.
Strongly agree 39% - 1565 Strongly agree 27% - 1100
Agree 43% 1734 Agree 41% 1648
Neutral 13% 51 Neutral 20% 810
Disagree 3% 138 Disagree 8% 302
Strongly disagree 1% 54 Strongly disagree 4% I 143

1 from last survey Favorable: 82% 4 from last survey Favorable: 69%
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Q.7: | feel there are long-term career opportunities for
my professional growth at MNPS.

Strongly agree 27% - 1061
Agree 39% 1559

Neutral 22% 863
Disagree 9% 358
Strongly disagree 4% I 157

~ 3 from last survey Favorable: 66%
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Family Relationships

Your average Change

65% vi

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Most students’ parents do their best to help their
children learn.
Strongly Agree 16% - 652
Agree 43% 1722
Neutral 25% 998
Disagree 12% 482
Strongly Disagree 4% I 167

Favorable: 59%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.3: Most students’ parents support my teaching
efforts.

Strongly Agree 22% - 868
Agree 49% 1981

Neutral 21% 836
Disagree 6% 222

Strongly Disagree 2% |98

Favorable: 71%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.5: It isn’t difficult overcoming cultural barriers
between teachers and parents.

strongly Agree 12% [} 470

Agree 43% 1733
Neutral 26% 1032
Disagree 16% 637

Strongly Disagree 4% |144

Favorable: 55%

« 0 from last survey
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Q.2: Teachers in school feel good about parents’
support for their work.

Strongly Agree 12% .489

Agree 39% 1570
Neutral 30% 1206
Disagree 14% 579

Strongly Disagree 4% |169

Favorable: 51%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.4: Teachers and parents think of each other as
partners in educating kids.
Strongly Agree 14% - 573
Agree 44% 1745
Neutral 29% 150
Disagree 10% 414
Strongly Disagree 3% I 124

Favorable: 58%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.6: Parents have confidence in teachers’ expertise.

Strongly Agree 18% - 728
Agree 56% 2228
Neutral 21% 845
Disagree 4% 172
Strongly Disagree 1% 40

Favorable: 74%

0 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: Staff work hard to build trusting relationships Q.8: Teachers feel respect from the parents of their
with parents. students.
strongly Agree 33% [ 134 strongly Agree 16% [ 642
Agree 52% 2070 Agree 51% 2054
Neutral 13% 502 Neutral 24% 959
Disagree 2% 88 Disagree 7% 279
Strongly Disagree 0% 14 Strongly Disagree 2% I 76
+ 1 from last survey Favorable: 85% 1 from last survey Favorable: 67%
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Feedback and Coaching

Change

a3

since last survey

Your average

59%

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you receive feedback on your
teaching?
Almost always 15% - 608
Frequently 45% 1798
Sometimes 25% 988
Once in a while 12% 472
Almost never 4% I 148

Favorable: 60%

~ 5 from last survey

Q.3: How useful do you find the feedback you receive
on your teaching?

Extremely useful 22% - 882
Quite useful 41% 1658

Q.2: At your school, how thorough is the feedback you
receive in covering all aspects of your role as a
teacher?

Extremely thorough 20%  [JJij 788

Quite thorough 44% 1764
Somewhat thorough 22% 885
Slightly thorough 10% 403

Not at all thorough 4% |164

Favorable: 64%

- 3 from last survey

Q.4: How much feedback do you receive on your
teaching?

A tremendous amount 13% . 518

Somewhat useful 23%
Slightly useful 10%
Not at all useful 4%

910

378
| 160

~ 2 from last survey
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Favorable: 64%

of feedback
Quite a bit of 42% 1687
feedback
Some feedback 30% 1209
A little bit of feedback 13% 522

No feedback at all 2% I 65

Favorable: 55%

~ 4 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How much do you learn from the teacher Q.6: From whom do you most often receive feedback
evaluation processes at your school? on your teaching?

Learn a tremendous 15% - 583 Principal 22% - 868
amount Assistant Principal 36% - 1424
Learn quite a bit 37% 1470 Other School 5% I 202
Learn some 27% 1086 Administrative Leader
Learn a little bit 14% 545 School-Based Coach 21% [l 828
Learn almost nothing 8% . 310 District-Based Coach 4% I 150

Peer Educator 10% . 416

1 from last survey Favorable: 51% Other 3% I 106

Q.7: From whom do you receive the most useful
feedback on your teaching?
principal 19% [l 748
Assistant Principal 28% [ 1132

Other School 5% ] 179
Administrative Leader

School-Based Coach 20% - 798
District-Based Coach 6% I 225
Peer Educator 20% - 782
Other 3% | 134

Page 11 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024 www.panoramaed.com
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EDUCATION

Inclusive Pedagogy

Your average

62%

4,502 responses

Change

v1

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you intentionally create
opportunities for diverse students to connect
personally with what they learn?

s

Once a week or more 40%

Two or three times a 28% me
month
About once a month 18% 725
Once or twicea 10% 401
semester

Not this year 3% | 134

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 68%

Q.3: How often do you design the organization and
structure of your classroom to promote diversity and
inclusion of all learners?

Almost all the time 49%

I 520

Frequently 36% 1434
Sometimes 1% 421
Once in a while 3% 128

Almost never 1% 45

Favorable: 85%

« 0 from last survey

Q.2: How often do you engage students in critical
learning (e.g. thinking, reading, writing, and/or
discussion) about issues of diversity?

I 1020

Once a week or more 28%

Two or three times a 27%
month

About once a month  21%

Once or twicea 18%
semester

Not this year 7%

1048

825
700

B 27

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 54%

Q.4: How often do teachers at your school plan
lessons that represent diverse people and

perspectives?

Almost all the time 22%
Frequently 43%
Sometimes 25%

Once in a while 7%

Almost never 2%

B s

285
| 93

1695
999

v 2 from last survey
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Favorable: 65%
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Q.5: How well do the district-provided curriculum, Q.6: How interested would you be in participating in
materials, and resources represent diverse people and professional development that supports inclusive
perspectives? instruction?

Extremely well 12% . 482 Extremely interested 21% - 837

Quite well 32% 1271 Quite interested 35% 1396
Somewhat well 32% 1253 Somewhat interested 25% 994
Slightly well 14% 564 Slightly interested 1% 444
Notatallwell 10% [ 383 Notatallinterested 7% [J] 294

¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 44% ~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 56%

Page 13 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024 www.panoramaed.com
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Professional Learning

Your average Change

60% a1

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

4
4
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Q.1: At your school, how valuable are the available
professional development opportunities?

Extremely valuable 18% [JJJj 742

Quite valuable 39% 1561
Somewhat valuable 28% m4
Slightly valuable 1% 459

Not at all valuable 4% || 150

Favorable: 57%

« 1 from last survey

Q.3: How much input do you have into individualizing
your own professional development opportunities?

A tremendous amount 19% - 770

of input
Quite a bit of input 36% 1461
Some input 27% 1069
A little bit of input  11% 421

Almost no input 7% l285

Favorable: 56%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.5: Overall, how much do you learn about teaching
from the leaders at your school?

Learn a tremendous 16% -632

amount
Learn quite a bit 36% 1443
Learn some 27% 1098
Learn a little bit 14% 551

Learn almost nothing 7% . 276

Favorable: 52%

~ 1 from last survey

Page 14 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Q.2: How helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your teaching?

Extremely helpful 32% [ 1292
Quite helpful 44% 1774

Somewhat helpful 17% 686
Slightly helpful 5% 213
Not at all helpful 1% 50

Favorable: 76%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.4: Through working at your school, how many new
teaching strategies have you learned?

A great number of 22% - 866

strategies
Many strategies 38% 1531
Some strategies 27% 1072
A few strategies 10% 406

Almost no strategies 3% I 120

Favorable: 60%

« 0 from last survey

Q.6: How often do your professional development
opportunities help you explore new ideas?

Aimost all the time  14%  [JJj 558

Frequently 37% 1489
Sometimes 32% 1302
Once in a while 13% 503

Almost never 4% I159

Favorable: 51%

~ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: How relevant have your professional Q.8: Overall, how supportive has the school been of
development opportunities been to the content that your growth as a teacher?
you teach?
Extremely supportive 33% - 1319
Extremely relevant 16% - 639 Quite supportive 40% 1587
Quite relevant 37% 1466 Somewhat supportive 16% 658
Somewhat relevant 27% 1069 Slightly supportive 8% 325
Slightly relevant 16% 635 Not at all supportive 3% | 124
Not at all relevant 5% I 191
0 from last survey Favorable: 72%

~ 3 from last survey Favorable: §3%
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Safety and Discipline

Your average Change

70% 0

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well-informed are staff about school policies
and procedures?

Extremely well- 27% [l 1088
informed
Quite well-informed 46% 1861

Somewhat well- 19% 780
informed

Slightly well-informed 6% 237

Notatall well- 2% |78
informed

Favorable: 73%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.3: How equally are school rules applied to all
students?

Extremely equally 21% - 865
Quite equally 43% 1726

Somewhat equally 22% 895
Slightly equally 9% 343
Not at all equally 5% I 203

Favorable: 64%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 16 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Q.2: How often do staff at this school recognize
students for positive behavior?

Almost always 29% - 183
Frequently 50% 2012

Sometimes 16% 634
Once in a while 4% 166

Almost never 1% 4

Favorable: 79%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How fair is discipline at this school?

Extremely fair 21% - 833
Quite fair 44% 1770
Somewhat fair 22% 899
Slightly fair 9% 356
Not at all fair 4% | 179

Favorable: 64%

¥ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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EDUCATION

Q.5: How well do staff at this school work together to
ensure an orderly environment?
Extremely well 26%  [JJJij 1037
Quite well 44% 1776
Somewhat well 20% 806
Slightly well 8% 310
Notatallwell 3% | 110

0 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Page 17 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024 www.panoramaed.com
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School Climate

Your average Change

80% v2

4,502 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: This school consistently has high expectations for
student behavior with strict and fair discipline.

strongly Agree 22% [l 893

Agree 43% 1749
Neutral 16% 654
Disagree 14% 558

Strongly Disagree 5% I188

0 from last survey

Favorable: 65%

Q.3: Teachers and other staff members consistently
show respect, warmth, and concern for students.

Strongly Agree 36% - 1463

Agree 50% 2028
Neutral 9% 378
Disagree 4% 145
Strongly Disagree 1% 34

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 86%

Page 18 of 20 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Q.2: Students consistently feel comfortable seeking
help from teachers and other staff members for both
academic and personal concerns.
Strongly Agree 33% - 1314
Agree 54% 2177
Neutral 10% 397
Disagree 3% 15
Strongly Disagree 1% 33

v 2 from last survey

Favorable: 86%

Q.4: This school consistently has high academic
expectations for students.

Strongly Agree 36% - 1458

Agree 46% 1874
Neutral  11% 451
Disagree 5% 187
Strongly Disagree 2% I 77

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 82%

www.panoramaed.com
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School Leadership

Your average Change

65% vi

since last survey

4,502 responses

How did people respond?

"Winter 2024 MNPS School Climate Survey (Teacher & Staff), 1. Teacher Survey"

]

Q.1: How positive is the tone that school leaders set
for the culture of the school?

Extremely positive 35% - 1396

Quite positive 37% 1499
Somewhat positive 15% 598
Slightly positive 9% 376

Not at all positive 4% I 169

Favorable: 72%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.3: Overall, how positive is the influence of the
school leaders on the quality of your teaching?

Extremely positive 28% - 148

Quite positive 38% 1544
Somewhat positive 17% 680
Slightly positive  11% 441

Not at all positive 5% ] 217

Favorable: 67%

¥ 1 from last survey
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Q.2: For your school leaders, how important is teacher
satisfaction?

Extremely important 27% - 109

Quite important 35% 1426
Somewhat important 19% 749
Slightly important 12% 465

Not important at all 7% l286

Favorable: 63%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.4: How effectively do school leaders communicate
important information to teachers?

Extremely effectively 30% [l 1199

Quite effectively 37% 1508
Somewhat effectively 18% 740
Slightly effectively 10% 385

Not at all effectively 5% [] 203

Favorable: 67%

2 from last survey

PANORAMA

EDUCATION
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Q.5: How knowledgeable are your school leaders
about what is going on in teachers’ classrooms?

Extremely 23% [l 942
knowledgeable

Quite knowledgeable 42% 1683
Somewhat 20% 812
knowledgeable
Slightly 10% 413

knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable at 4% || 176
all

Favorable: 65%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.7: How effective are the school leaders at
developing rules for students that facilitate their
learning?
Extremely effective 23% - o941
Quite effective 42% 1670
Somewhat effective 22% 885
Slightly effective 9% 366
Not at all effective 4% || 160

+ 2 from last survey Favorable: 65%

Q.9: When the school makes important decisions,
how much input do teachers have?

A tremendous amount 14% - 573

of input
Quite a bit of input 35% 1400
Some input 28% 121
A little bit of input 13% 521

Almost no input 10% .407

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 49%
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Q.6: How responsive are school leaders to your
feedback?

Extremely responsive 26% - 1042

Quite responsive 39% 1570
Somewhat responsive 18% 717
Slightly responsive 1% 458

Not at all responsive 6% I238

Favorable: 65%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.8: How clearly do your school leaders identify their
goals for teachers?

Extremely clearly 31% - 1240
Quite clearly 43% 1748
Somewhat clearly 17% 665
Slightly clearly 6% 234
Not at all clearly 3% I 137

Favorable: 74%

« 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Summary

Topic Description

Results
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Benchmark

Culture of Inclusion

Perceptions of the faculty and staff culture with regard to equity,
diversity, and inclusion.

Engagement

Employees’ engagement with their work at the district.

Feedback and Coaching

Perceptions of the amount and quality of feedback faculty and
staff receive from the school’s administrative leadership (e.g.
principal, assistant principal).

Professional Learning

Perceptions of the amount and quality of professional growth and
learning opportunities available to faculty and staff.

Safety and Discipline

Perceptions of the orderliness of the school environment and the
quality of school disciplinary practices.

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall school climate.

School Leadership

Perceptions of the effectiveness of the school’s administrative
leadership (e.g. principal, assistant principal).

1,698 responses

53%

v1

since last survey

83%

o

since last survey

60%

-1

since last survey

67%

o

since last survey

77%

-1

since last survey

80%

o

since last survey

75%

o

since last survey

Page 2 of 15 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Culture of Inclusion

Your average Change

53% vi

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

4
4
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EDUCATION

Q.1: How often do you have opportunities to learn
from other members of your staff about other races,
cultures, or other identities?

Once a week or more 19% - 268

Two or three timesa 21% 293
month

About once a month 21% 302

Once or twice a 23% 331
semester

Not this year 16% -223

Favorable: 61%

0 from last survey

Q.3: How well would your school support you in
addressing inequities related to race, culture, or other
identities among your school’s staff?
Extremely well 25% - 345
Quite well 40% 569
Somewhat well 20% 279
Slightly well 8% 16
Notatallwel 7% [Jj 96

Favorable: 65%

~ 2 from last survey

Page 3 of 15 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Q.2: How often does your staff have honest
conversations about race, culture, or other identities?

Once a week or more 14% - 194

Two or three times a 18% 255
month
About once a month 19% 268
Once or twice a 27% 383
semester

Not this year 22%  [JJl] 306

v 3 from last survey Favorable: 51%

Q.4: How often do you participate in professional
learning about different races, cultures, or other
identities?

Once a week or more 8% l 12

Two or three timesa 1% 157
month
About once a month  17% 242
Once or twicea 33% 459
semester

Not this year 31% [ 436

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 36%

www.panoramaed.com
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ESSER 3.0 Input

How did people respond?

Q.1: Which of the following are your highest priorities

4
4
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for the ESSER 3.0 funds? Select your top two

priorities.

Build Infrastructure 19%
(technology, facilities,
health services)

Accelerate Academics 27%

Grow People 70%
(educators and staff
support)

Every Student Known 56%
(social-emotional
learning, whole family
supports)

B 270

.
— B

I

Q.3: Which of the following strategies is most

important for accelerating learning progress (or
addressing learning loss)? Select the top two most

important.

High-dosage tutoring 24%
Summer learning progra2®8s
Intervention programs 51%

for literacy and
numeracy

Extended learning 31%
options (before and
after school programs)

Additional school 15%
counselors

Additional social 13%
workers

Professional 28%
development for
teachers and staff

B o
B s
I s

B 2
| K
- o

Q.2: What is your biggest concern for students in the

upcoming school year?

Social-emotional 16%
learning

Mental health needs 17%
Physical well-being 3%

Academic learning 32%
progress

Economic challenges 9%
(income reduction, job
loss, etc.)

Safety and security 20%
Other 3%
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Engagement
Your average Change

83% 0

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: My current duties and work assignments are

interesting.
Strongly agree 35% - 503
Agree 46% 660
Neutral 15% 221

Disagree 2% 26
Strongly disagree 1% 19

0 from last survey Favorable: 81%

Q.3: | am motivated to contribute more than what is
expected of me.

Strongly agree 48% _ 687

Agree 40% 572
Neutral 9% 131
Disagree 2% 25
Strongly disagree 1% 16

a 2 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.5: Working for a public school system gives me a
feeling of accomplishment.

Strongly agree 43% _ 616

Agree 41% 584
Neutral 14% 202
Disagree 2% 22
Strongly disagree 1% 9

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 84%

Q.2: 1 am satisfied with the work | do.

Strongly agree 46% _ 655

Agree 40% 570
Neutral  11% 164
Disagree 2% 28
Strongly disagree 1% 14

1 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.4:1 am proud to work for MNPS.

Strongly agree 50% _ 715

Agree 38% 549
Neutral 1% 151
Disagree 1% 9
Strongly disagree 0% 7

0 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.6: | would feel comfortable referring a good friend
to work for this district.

Strongly agree 40% _ 577

Agree 42% 597
Neutral 14% 205
Disagree 3% 40
Strongly disagree 1% 13

2 from last survey Favorable: 82%
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EDUCATION

Q.7: | feel there are long-term career opportunities for
my professional growth at MNPS.

Strongly agree 38% - 545

Agree 37% 528
Neutral 19% 277
Disagree 4% 53
Strongly disagree 2% I 25

0 from last survey Favorable: 75%
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Feedback and Coaching

Your average Change

60% a1

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.1: How often do you receive feedback on your work?

Almost always 20% - 285

Frequently 37% 534
Sometimes 24% 349
Once in a while 1% 152

Almost never 8% l107

Favorable: 57%

« 0 from last survey

Q.3: How useful do you find the feedback you receive
on your work?

Extremely useful 29% - 407
Quite useful 41% 589

Somewhat useful 18% 263
Slightly useful 7% 100
Notatalluseful 5% [] 64

Favorable: 70%

1 from last survey

Page 7 of 15 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Q.2: At your school, how thorough is the feedback you
receive in covering all aspects of your role?
Extremely thorough 23% - 327
Quite thorough 39% 560
Somewhat thorough 22% 3N
Slightly thorough 10% 142
Not at all thorough 6% I 86

Favorable: 62%

3 from last survey

Q.4: How much feedback do you receive on your
work?

A tremendous amount 17% - 244

of feedback
Quite a bit of 34% 485
feedback
Some feedback 30% 427
A little bit of feedback 14% 201

No feedback at all 5% I 69

Favorable: 51%

~ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How much do you learn from the evaluation
processes at your school?

Learn a tremendous 22%
amount

Learn quite a bit 37%
Learn some 26%
Learn a little bit 8%

Learn almost nothing 6%

. =

530
369
109

| EL

0 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.7: From whom do you receive the most useful

feedback on your work?

Principal 28%
Assistant Principal 15%

Other School 8%
Administrative Leader

School-Based Coach 4%
District-Based Coach 3%
Peer Educator 26%

Other 16%

- o
B 20
B 109

| 62

| 43
B 365
B 228

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.6: From whom do you most often receive feedback

on your work?

Principal
Assistant Principal

Other School
Administrative Leader

School-Based Coach
District-Based Coach
Peer Educator

Other

Page 8 of 15 | This report was created on Wednesday, March 27, 2024

30%
17%
8%

4%
3%
23%
15%

- 0
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Professional Learning

Your average Change

67% 0

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: At your school, how valuable are the available
professional development opportunities?
Extremely valuable 28% - 406
Quite valuable 41% 584
Somewhat valuable 23% 336
Slightly valuable 6% 84
Not at all valuable 2% I 26

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.3: How much input do you have into individualizing
your own professional development opportunities?

A tremendous amount 24% - 343
of input
Quite a bit of input 40% 569
Some input 23% 326
A little bit of input 7% 101
Almost no input 6% I 86

Favorable: 69%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.5: Overall, how much do you learn from the leaders
at your school?

Learn a tremendous 31% - 441
amount
Learn quite a bit 37% 529
Learn some 22% 308
Learn a little bit 7% 104
Learn almost nothing 3% I 48

Favorable: 64%

~ 1 from last survey
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Favorable: 68%

Q.2: How helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your work?

Extremely helpful 30% [ 432
Quite helpful 44% 632

Somewhat helpful 19% 273
Slightly helpful 5% 67
Notatall helpful 2% | 24

Favorable: 75%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: Through working at your school, how many new
strategies for your job have you learned?

A great number of 29% - 414
strategies
Many strategies 40% 575
Some strategies 21% 308
A few strategies 7% 101
Almost no strategies 3% I 36

a 2 from last survey Favorable: 69%

Q.6: How often do your professional development
opportunities help you explore new ideas?

Aimost all the time  21% [ 304

Frequently 37% 531
Sometimes 29% 414
Once in a while 9% 130

Almost never 4% I51

Favorable: 58%

« 1 from last survey

PANORAMA
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Q.7: How relevant have your professional Q.8: Overall, how supportive has the school been of
development opportunities been to your work? your professional growth?

Extremely relevant 24% - 348 Extremely supportive 33% - 472
Quite relevant 39% 562 Quite supportive 39% 558
Somewhat relevant 24% 349 Somewhat supportive 19% 266
Slightly relevant 9% 126 Slightly supportive 6% 91
Not at all relevant 3% I 42 Not at all supportive 3% I 44
+ 1 from last survey Favorable: 64% ~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 72%
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Safety and Discipline

Your average Change

77% a1

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: How well-informed are staff about school policies
and procedures?

Extremely well- 33% [ 47
informed
Quite well-informed 45% 653

Somewhat well- 16% 235
informed

Slightly well-informed 4% 61

Notatallwell- 2% |22
informed

Favorable: 78%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.3: How equally are school rules applied to all
students?

Extremely equally 30% - 438
Quite equally 41% 591

Somewhat equally 18% 263
Slightly equally 6% 87
Notatallequally 4% || 58

Favorable: 72%

¥ 1 from last survey
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Q.2: How often do staff at this school recognize
students for positive behavior?

Almost always 40% _ 568

Frequently 46% 654
Sometimes 12% 17
Once in a while 2% 35

Almost never 1% 9

Favorable: 85%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How fair is discipline at this school?

Extremely fair 31% -438

Quite fair 42% 596
Somewhat fair 18% 259
Slightly fair 7% 96
Not at all fair 3% I 46

Favorable: 72%

¥ 1 from last survey

PANORAMA
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Q.5: How well do staff at this school work together to
ensure an orderly environment?

Extremely well 36% [ I 515

Quite well 40% 582
Somewhat well  17% 238
Slightly well 5% 70
Notatallwell 3% |37

1 from last survey Favorable: 76%
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School Climate

Your average Change

80% 0

1,698 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.1: This school consistently has high expectations for
student behavior with strict and fair discipline.

Strongly Agree 27% - 392

Agree 43% 616
Neutral 17% 243
Disagree 9% 134

Strongly Disagree 4% |59

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Q.3: Teachers and other staff members consistently
show respect, warmth, and concern for students.

Strongly Agree 41% _ 591

Agree 44% 633
Neutral  11% 160
Disagree 3% 38
Strongly Disagree 2% I 22

0 from last survey

Favorable: 85%
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Q.2: This school consistently has high academic
expectations for students.

Strongly Agree 36% - 517

Agree 48% 694
Neutral 13% 183
Disagree 2% 25
Strongly Disagree 2% |27

0 from last survey

Favorable: 84%

Q.4: Students consistently feel comfortable seeking
help from teachers and other staff members for both
academic and personal concerns.

Strongly Agree 33% - 481

Agree 47% 683
Neutral 15% 223
Disagree 3% 38
Strongly Disagree 1% 17

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 81%

www.panoramaed.com
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School Leadership

Your average Change

75% 0

since last survey

1,698 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How positive is the tone that school leaders set
for the culture of the school?

Extremely positive 41% _ 598

Quite positive 37% 530
Somewhat positive 14% 203
Slightly positive 5% 77
Not at all positive 3% I 36

Favorable: 78%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.3: Overall, how positive is the influence of the
school leaders on the quality of your work?

Extremely positive 39% - 558

Quite positive 38% 545
Somewhat positive 14% 205
Slightly positive 6% 86
Not at all positive 3% | 42

Favorable: 77%

¥ 1 from last survey
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Q.2: For your school leaders, how important is staff
satisfaction?

Extremely important 38% - 550

Quite important 35% 508

Somewhat important 16% 231

Slightly important 7% 94
Not important at all 4% |54

Favorable: 74%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.4: How effectively do school leaders communicate
important information to staff?

Extremely effectively 39% - 557

Quite effectively 38% 550

Somewhat effectively 15% 221

Slightly effectively 5% 72
Not at all effectively 3% | 39

Favorable: 77%

0 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How knowledgeable are your school leaders Q.6: How responsive are school leaders to your
about what is going on in the school? feedback?
Extremely 41% _ 593 Extremely responsive 34% - 483
knowledgeable Quite responsive 40% 569
Quite knowledgeable 39% 562 Somewhat responsive 16% 228
Somewhat 13% 193 Slightly responsive 7% 99

knowledgeable

Not at all responsive 4% |54
Slightly 5% 72

knowledgeable ~ 1 from last survey Favorable: 73%
Not knowledgeable at 1% 20
all
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 80%
Q.7: How effective are the school leaders at Q.8: How clearly do your school leaders identify their
developing rules for students that facilitate their goals for the staff?
learning?
Extremely clearly 38% [ I 550
Extremely effective 33% - 470 Quite clearly 42% 604
Quite effective 45% 640 Somewhat clearly 13% 189
Somewhat effective 16% 229 Slightly clearly 4% 62
Slightly effective 4% 62 Not at all clearly 2% I 27
Not at all effective 2% | 30
~ 3 from last survey Favorable: 81%

1 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.9: When the school makes important decisions,
how much input do staff have?

A tremendous amount 20% - 286

of input
Quite a bit of input 35% 503
Some input 29% 414
A little bit of input 9% 126

Almost no input 7% .105

1 from last survey Favorable: 55%
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